



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0696

Bid Number: B-25-0178
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 1 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc/s	Battery (TMX 125 Euro 3) (12V)	1,800.00	1,800.00		
2	32.0	pc/s	Battery (XR 150) (12V)	2,500.00	80,000.00		
3	1.0	pc/s	Battery (Wave) (12V)	1,900.00	1,900.00		
4	139.0	pc/s	Battery (XRM 125) 12 V (XRM 110 /XRM 125 Fi)	1,800.00	250,200.00		
5	2.0	pc/s	Battery 12V (TMX 155)	1,850.00	3,700.00		
6	2.0	pc/s	Battery 12V (XR 125) (12 V)	2,400.00	4,800.00		
7	5.0	pc/s	Battery 12V (XTZ 125)	1,800.00	9,000.00		
8	2.0	pc/s	Battery 12V (YBR 125)	1,590.00	3,180.00		
9	4.0	set/s	Brake Pad (K-Fury 125R)	650.00	2,600.00		
10	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (TMX 125 Euro 3)	340.00	340.00		
11	1.0	set/s	Brake Pad (Wave)	550.00	550.00		
12	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad (XR 125)	650.00	1,300.00		
13	32.0	set/s	Brake Pad (XR 150)	700.00	22,400.00		
14	2.0	set/s	Brake Pad (XRM 110)	650.00	1,300.00		
15	49.0	set/s	Brake Pad (XRM 125 fi) (XRM 125)	500.00	24,500.00		
16	88.0	set/s	Brake Pad (XRM 125)	550.00	48,400.00		
17	3.0	set/s	Brake Pad (YBR 125)	550.00	1,650.00		
18	4.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (K-Fury 125R)	550.00	2,200.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		459,820.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of motorcycle
Delivery: PGSO - Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0696

Bid Number: B-25-0178
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 2 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
19	0.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (TMX 125 Euro 3)	250.00	0.00		
20	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (XR 125)	650.00	1,300.00		
21	32.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (XR 150)	700.00	22,400.00		
22	135.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (XRM125) (XRM 125 Fi)	560.00	75,600.00		
23	3.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (YBR 125)	350.00	1,050.00		
24	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe Rear (XRM 110)	550.00	1,100.00		
25	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Rear (XTZ 125)	750.00	750.00		
26	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Front (TMX 155)	300.00	600.00		
27	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Rear (TMX 155)	200.00	400.00		
28	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, Rear (H-Wave 100)	450.00	450.00		
29	1.0	set/s	Brakke Pad, Front (XTZ 125)	550.00	550.00		
30	1.0	pc/s	Engine Sprocket (TMX 125 Euro 3)	235.00	235.00		
31	32.0	pc/s	Engine Sprocket (XR 150)	450.00	14,400.00		
32	2.0	pc/s	Engine Sprocket (XR 125)	450.00	900.00		
33	99.0	pc/s	Engine Sprocket (XRM 125)	250.00	24,750.00		
34	1.0	pc/s	Engine, Sprocket (Wave)	450.00	450.00		
35	99.0	pc/s	Rear Sprocker (XRM 125)	350.00	34,650.00		
36	1.0	pc/s	Rear Sprocket (XR 125)	800.00	800.00		
37	32.0	pc/s	Rear Sprocket (XR 150)	1,900.00	60,800.00		
38	1.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (XRM 110)	670.00	670.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		701,675.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of motorcycle
Delivery: PGSO - Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0696

Bid Number: B-25-0178
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 3 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
39	1.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (TMX 125 Euro 3)	690.00	690.00		
40	2.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (TMX 155)	700.00	1,400.00		
41	1.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (Wave)	700.00	700.00		
42	2.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (XR 125)	1,650.00	3,300.00		
43	32.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (XR 150)	1,700.00	54,400.00		
44	137.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (XRM 125) (XRM 125 Fi) (XRM 110)	670.00	91,790.00		
45	7.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (XTZ 125)	1,200.00	8,400.00		
46	1.0	pc/s	Roller Chain (YBR 125)	680.00	680.00		
47	32.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (XR 150)	400.00	12,800.00		
48	1.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (TMX 125 Euro 3)	350.00	350.00		
49	2.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (TMX 155)	200.00	400.00		
50	1.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (Wave)	360.00	360.00		
51	2.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (XR 125)	350.00	700.00		
52	1.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (XRM 110)	250.00	250.00		
53	137.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (XRM 125) (XRM 125 Fi)	250.00	34,250.00		
54	3.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (XTZ 125)	250.00	750.00		
55	2.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (YBR 125)	200.00	400.00		
56	1.0	pc/s	Sprocket 14T, Engine (XTZ 125)	450.00	450.00		
57	1.0	pc/s	Sprocket 48T, Rear (XTZ 125)	920.00	920.00		
58	38.0	pc/s	Sprocket Engine 14T (XRM 125 fi)	250.00	9,500.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		924,165.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of motorcycle
Delivery: PGSO - Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0696

Bid Number: B-25-0178
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 4 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
59	38.0	pc/s	Sprocket Engine 36T (XRM 125 fi)	320.00	12,160.00		
60	2.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Engine (14) (TMX 155)	340.00	680.00		
61	1.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Engine (XRM 110)	250.00	250.00		
62	2.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Engine 14T (YBR 125)	200.00	400.00		
63	1.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Rear (XRM 110)	520.00	520.00		
64	1.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Rear (Wave)	550.00	550.00		
65	3.0	pc/s	Sprocket, Rear 42T (YBR 125)	380.00	1,140.00		
66	4.0	pc/s	Tire 70/90 x 17 (K-Fury 125R)	1,400.00	5,600.00		
67	4.0	pc/s	Tire 80/90 x 17 (K-Fury 125R)	1,600.00	6,400.00		
68	2.0	pc/s	Tire / Tube .50 x 17 (XR 125)	1,650.00	3,300.00		
69	1.0	pc/s	Tire 2.50 x 17 w/ Tube (Wave)	1,200.00	1,200.00		
70	101.0	pc/s	Tire 2.50 x 17 with Tube	1,075.00	108,575.00		
71	101.0	pc/s	Tire 2.75 x 17 w/ tube	1,180.00	119,180.00		
72	1.0	pc/s	Tire 2.75 x 17 with Tube (Wave)	1,450.00	1,450.00		
73	1.0	pc/s	Tire 2.75 x 18 (Lug Tyoe) w/ Tube (TMX 125 Euro 3)	1,200.00	1,200.00		
74	1.0	pc/s	Tire 3.00 x 8 (Lug Type) w/ Tube (TMX 125 Euro 3)	1,390.00	1,390.00		
75	2.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 3.00 x 17	1,300.00	2,600.00		
76	38.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.5 x 17 Lug type (XRM 125 fi)	1,075.00	40,850.00		
77	2.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.75 x 19 (XR 125)	1,350.00	2,700.00		
78	2.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.75 x 17 Lug Tyoe (TMX 155)	1,170.00	2,340.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,236,650.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of motorcycle

Delivery: PGSO - Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0696

Bid Number: B-25-0178
Date: 08/20/2025
Page: 5 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
79	38.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.75 x 17 lug Type (XRM 125 fi)	1,150.00	43,700.00		
80	32.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.75 x 19 (XR 150)	1,350.00	43,200.00		
81	3.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 2.75 x 21 (XTZ 125)	1,650.00	4,950.00		
82	3.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 3.00 x 18 (YBR 125)	1,450.00	4,350.00		
83	32.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 3.5 x 17 (XR 150)	1,680.00	53,760.00		
84	3.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 4.10 x 18 (XTZ 125)	1,950.00	5,850.00		
TOTAL/LOT					1,392,460.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of motorcycle

Delivery: PGSO - Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days